HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-06-364

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into an agreement with Carson Dorn, Inc. for 2012 household hazardous waste disposal services for an estimated amount of \$20,000.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough (Borough) has provided an opportunity for the community to dispose of household hazardous waste for over ten years and intends on doing so again in 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received a cost estimate from Carson Dorn, Inc. who, as firm licensed by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) for hazardous materials management, is uniquely qualified to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, Carson Dorn, Inc. proposes to provide containers, collect and dispose of household hazardous waste for an estimated cost of \$20,000; and

WHEREAS, these services are included in the FY13 budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into an agreement with Carson Dorn, Inc. for household hazardous waste disposal services for an estimated amount of \$20,000.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 12^{th} day of June, 2012.

OCTOBER 17 2002 Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk